PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7443367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR TO VLASAK, NIYSAAN E. previously recorded on Reel 053302 Frame 0428. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR IS CURRENTLY VIASAK, NIYSAAN E	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A. MOORE	07/23/2020
JONATHON HUGHES	07/23/2020
MICHAEL L. MIXON	07/23/2020
GRETCHEN LA FONTAINE OTERO	07/22/2020
NIYSAAN E. VLASAK	07/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16937782		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7472

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE
Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	710229342US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHY HUNGSBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Kathy Hungsberg/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2022

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 060798 FRAME: 0557

507396441

source=710229342US01AssignmentCoverSheet#page1.tif
source=710229342US01AssignmentCoverSheet#page2.tif
source=710229342US01AssignmentCoverSheet#page3.tif
source=710229342US01AssignmentCoverSheet#page4.tif
source=710229342US01NoticeofRecordation#page1.tif
source=710229342US01NoticeofRecordation#page2.tif
source=710229342US01AssignmentExecutedAll#page1.tif
source=710229342US01AssignmentExecutedAll#page2.tif
, ,

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6217097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A. MOORE	07/23/2020
JONATHON HUGHES	07/23/2020
MICHAEL L. MIXON	07/23/2020
GRETCHEN LA FONTAINE OTERO	07/22/2020
NIYSAAN E. VIASAK	07/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16937782		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7472
Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE
Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 90871750

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 DAN C. HU

 SIGNATURE:
 /Dan C. Hu, Reg. No. 40025/

 DATE SIGNED:
 07/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=HPC-3008-Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060798 FRAME: 0559

506170360

 $source = HPC\text{-}3008\text{-}Assignment-signed\#page2.tif}$

Rev 06/15

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD	ID:	90871750

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in 11445 Compaq Center Drive West, Houston, Texas 77070, USA (hereinafter HPED), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

CIRCUIT BOARD ANOMALY INDICATION

Filing Date:	July 24, 2020	Application No.:	16/937,782
divisionals, and	n(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, a renewals of and substitutes for said applic which may be granted thereon or therefore	ation for said Paten	t, and any and all other Patent of any
by HPED, its su Patent respective	nally authorize HPED to file applications in n ccessors, assigns, nominees or legal repres ely may be granted, reissued or extended, s had this assignment, and transfer not been	sentatives, to the full as fully and entirely a	end of the term or terms for which said
executed and witime a request is perfect the title to nominees or legisaid invention(s) papers, to executify the control of th	ereby covenant that I/we have full right to cor It not execute any agreement in conflict here made, and without undue delay, execute an o said invention(s) or improvement(s), said a all representatives, and I/we agree to commu- or improvement(s), said application and said ute all disclaimers and divisionals, continued d declarations, and generally to do everythic entatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their in any and all countries provided the ex- assistance are paid by HPED;	with, and I/we further d deliver all such pap application and said P inicate to HPED, or to d Patent, to testify in ations, C-I-P's, reissu ng possible to aid HI r own benefit, proper	covenant and agree that I/we will, each ers as may be necessary or desirable to atent, to HPED, its successors, assigns, its nominee, all known facts respecting any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful e and foreign applications, to make all PED, its successors, assigns, nominees patent protection for said invention(s) or
applications as a invention(s) or i	ereby authorize and request the official of a aforesaid, to issue to HPED, as assignee of improvement(s) which may be issued and the terms of this assignment.	the entire right, title	and interest, any and all Patent for said
	authorize and direct the attorneys of rectatent, now identified by the Record ID and title		-
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) an	d seal(s):	
David Ma	76°L-4	7/23/	2020
Inventor's Signatu	re	Date	
David A. Moor	re		
First/Middle Name/			
Jonath	on Hughes	07/23	3/2020
nventor's Signatu	re	Date	
Jonathon Hug	hes		
Eirst/Middle Name/	3 act Name		

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID: 90871750

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.) Michael L Mixon 07/23/2020 Inventor's Signature Michael L. Mixon First/Middle Name/Last Name Gretchen La Fontaine 07/22/2020 Inventor's Signature Date Gretchen La Fontaine Otero First/Middle Name/Last Name Mapauller 7/22/2020 Inventor's Signature Date Niysaan E. Vlasak First/Middle Name/Last Name Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name/Last Name Date Inventor's Signature First/Middle Name/Last Name Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name/Last Name

Rev 06/15

RECORDED: 07/24/2020

Rev 06/15

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID	90871750	
-----------	----------	--

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in 11445 Compaq Center Drive West, Houston, Texas 77070, USA (hereinafter HPED), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

CIRCUIT BOARD ANOMALY INDICATION

Filing Date:	July 24, 2020	Application No.:	16/937,782
divisionals, and r	n(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, a renewals of and substitutes for said applic which may be granted thereon or therefore	ation for said Patent,	and any and all other Patent of any
by HPED, its suc Patent respective	ally authorize HPED to file applications in recessors, assigns, nominees or legal represily may be granted, reissued or extended, had this assignment, and transfer not been	sentatives, to the full en as fully and entirely as	d of the term or terms for which said
executed and will time a request is perfect the title to nominees or lega said invention(s) papers, to execu- rightful oaths and and legal represe improvement(s) i	reby covenant that I/we have full right to cor not execute any agreement in conflict here made, and without undue delay, execute an said invention(s) or improvement(s), said a I representatives, and I/we agree to commu- or improvement(s), said application and said te all disclaimers and divisionals, continual declarations, and generally to do everythin intatives to obtain and enforce, for its or the many and all countries provided the ex- assistance are paid by HPED;	with, and I/we further or d deliver all such paper application and said Pater inicate to HPED, or to it d Patent, to testify in ar ations, C-I-P's, reissue ng possible to aid HPE r own benefit, proper pa	ovenant and agree that I/we will, each is as may be necessary or desirable to ent, to HPED, its successors, assigns, is nominee, all known facts respecting by legal proceedings, to sign all lawful and foreign applications, to make all D, its successors, assigns, nominees atent protection for said invention(s) or
applications as at invention(s) or in	ereby authorize and request the official of a foresaid, to issue to HPED, as assignee of approvement(s) which may be issued and the terms of this assignment.	the entire right, title an	d interest, any and all Patent for said
	authorize and direct the attorneys of rect tent, now identified by the Record ID and titl	•	• •
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) an	d seal(s):	
David Ma	~	7/23/20)20
Inventor's Signature	9	Date	
David A. Moore	e		
First/Middle Name/L	ast Name		
Jonatho	rn Hughes	07/23/2	2020
inventor's Signature	e	Date	
Jonathon Hugh	nes		
First/Middle Name/L	ast Name		

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID: 90871750

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.) Michael L Mixon 07/23/2020 Inventor's Signature Michael L. Mixon First/Middle Name/Last Name Gretchen La Fontaine 07/22/2020 Inventor's Signature Date Gretchen La Fontaine Otero First/Middle Name/Last Name Mapauller 7/22/2020 Inventor's Signature Date Niysaan E. Vlasak First/Middle Name/Last Name Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name/Last Name Date Inventor's Signature First/Middle Name/Last Name Inventor's Signature Date First/Middle Name/Last Name

Rev 06/15

RECORDED: 07/21/2022